

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2273/2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLA No. 343/2001 (Old No. 1776/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BISHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e State of It appears that though the notice was served on th

Uttrakhand, no one has appeared to oppose the grant of special leave.

indicating Let fresh notice issued to the State of Uttrakhand

for final that the matter will be listed on the next date of hearing

disposal.

Put up this matter on 13th July, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master