

x

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2273/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLA No. 343/2001(Old No.1776/1986) of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BISHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs.Akila Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the State of Uttrakhand.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel is at liberty to serve the notice upon the present
standing counsel for the State of Uttrakhand.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master