

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2273/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLA No. 343/2001 & ON No. 1776/1986 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BISHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rachna Srivastava, AAG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master